Winston R. Hindle, Jr. 3,533 $ 2,650

Total 3,533 $ 2,650

All other directors of CareCentric (other than John E. Reed and Stewart B. Reed) will continue to own the same number of shares of CareCentric
common stock after the merger as they own currently.

Continuing Equity Interests of the Borden Group

The members of the Borden group will continue to own the shares of CareCentric common stock they owned prior to the merger. In addition to
those shares, the members of the Borden group will be issued new shares of CareCentric common stock based on the conversion of their Borden
stock into CareCentric common stock at the effective time of the merger.

The ownership by the members of the Borden group of the common stock of CareCentric immediately prior to and following the merger, and
their voting power, taking into account John E. Reed�s ownership or control of CareCentric�s Series B and Series D preferred stock, will be as
follows:

Prior to Merger After Merger

Name Number of

Shares of

Common

Percentage Voting

Power

Percentage

Number of

Shares of

Common

Percentage Voting

Power

Percentage

Edgar Filing: CARECENTRIC INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 88

Stock Stock

John E. Reed 1,059,036 24.2% 57.1% 1,318,797 30.2% 60.3%
Stewart B. Reed 845,514 19.3% 10.3% 1,105,275 25.3% 13.5%
James A. Burk 5,700   0.1%   0.1% 178,874   4.1%   2.2%

Voting power percentage takes into account all of CareCentric�s outstanding common stock, which has one vote per share, its outstanding Series
B preferred stock, which has two-tenths of one vote (.2) per share, its outstanding Series D preferred stock, which has 2.51 votes per share, and
its outstanding Series E preferred stock, which has one vote per share.

Treatment of Stock Options Held by the Borden Group

All outstanding options and warrants to purchase shares of CareCentric common stock shall remain outstanding after the merger, including those
held by the Reeds.

Indemnification and Insurance